TOWN OF FOREST CITY CHARGES AND FEES 2023-2024

Electric Connection Fees Temporary (For Construction) Permanent Underground or Overhead Change from overhead to underground Temporary for non-permanent structure	\$25.00 \$30.00 See Public Works Director	Garbage Fees Residential Small Business Small Business Sharing Dumpster Dumpster	\$23.78 per container \$23.78 per container \$61.53 per container Rate per schedule
Under 100 AMPS Over 100 AMPS (Determined by materials	\$125.00 and labor)	Returned Check Fee	\$25.00
Three Phase Connections		Permit Fees See Building & Zoning Department	
Three phase service from 200 to 400 AMPS Three phase service 400 AMPS and over	\$100.00 per phase See Public Works Director	Meter Test Fee	\$50.00
Sewer Connections		Delinquent Admin. Fee	\$45.00
Inside and Outside	\$750.00	Reconnect After Hours	\$75.00
Replacement of Tapping Saddle	\$50.00	If Cut Off at Pole	\$250.00
		<u>Late Charge</u>	\$6.00 or 1.5%
Replacement of Street Paving (half street)	\$300.00		(Whichever is greater)
Replacement of Street Paving (full street)	\$600.00		
Water Connections		Use of Electric Meter Downtown Per Day \$20.00	
3/4'	\$800.00	Electric Charges for Outside Lighting	
1"	\$1,100.00	See Public Works Director for Cost	
2"	\$2,800.00	a	
Water Deposit		Special License Ac	ccording to Ordinance
Residential or Commercial	\$25.00	Minimum Water and Sewer Charges	
Electric Deposit		Water – Inside	\$14.95
Residential or Commercial	\$100.00	Sewer – Inside	\$15.70
	\$100.00	Water – Outside Sewer – Outside	\$27.15 \$27.90
Transfer Fee		25.161 Catalac	Φ41.9U
Residential or Commercial	\$30.00		